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September 23, 2022

MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services
FROM > The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT

Forwarded is the memorandum of CENRO Brooke’s Point, Palawan with the
investigation report categorical recommendation on the application for Survey Authority of
the subject Lot No. 8334, Cad 795-D, situated at Brgy. Inogbong, Bataraza, Palawan applied
by Ismael Saguiran, et. al.

After evaluation, this office found out the following:

a. That the subject lot falls within Alienable and Disposable Land per Land
Classification Map No. 884, Project No. 12-A, Block II, duly certified by the Bureau
of Forestry on April 30, 1931.

b. That Lot No. 8334 was plotted and evaluated based on the attached technical
description (V-37) from the Office of the CENRO Brookes Point.

c. Attached are the geo-tagged photographs of the area and sketch map showing relative
position of the subject lot overlaid in land classification map.

Relative hereto, issuance of survey authority is strongly recommended.
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Republic of the Philippines

éa Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan

Telfax No. (048) 434 - 8791
Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph

(ANNEX “B”)
CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that Lot 8334, Cad 795-D, identical to Lot 112, Pls 12, Bataraza
Cadastre is within Alienable and Disposable Land per LC Map No. 884, Block No. II, Project
No. 12-A duly certified by the Bureau of Forestry on April 30, 1931.

Said lot appears not covered by Group Settlement Survey (GSS).

Issued on 23" day of September, 2022 for confirmatory verification of the Regional

Office.
| e <
ELIZARDO B. CAYATOC
OQV PENRO T
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DENR-PALAWAN
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Note: RELEASED

Reference used was based on the rectified LC Map
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LOCATION MAP SCALE: 1:400,000

MAP SHOWING

THE RELATIVE LOCATION OF LOT 8334
FOR LC CERTIFICATION APPLIED BY
ISMAEL A. SAGUIRAN, ET.AL.

Located at Brgy. Inogbong
Municipality of Bataraza
Province of Palawan

Coordinate System: UTM
Projection: Transverse Mercator
Datum: Luzon 1911

SCALE: 1:8000

Legend
e LOT 4937-A

Land Ciassification
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No Data
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ed by:

A NTE-PADILLA ENGR. DONNA BELLE E. LUENGO
EA Unit Head, Surveys and Mapping Unit




Republ " the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan - 5305

Email Address: cenrobrookespoint@denr.gov.ph

September 15, 2022

MEMORANDUM:

FOR : The Regional Executive Director
DENR MIMAROPA Region
1515 L&S Bldg, Roxas Bivd.
Ermita, Manila

THRU : The Provincial Environment and DAT Jf 0)&, Y] QQ,QS’C?@
Natural Resources Officer i
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

FROM : The Community Environment and

Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT : REQUEST FOR ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORITY
FILED BY ISMAEL A. SAGUIRAN, ET. AL. TO
SUBDIVIDE LOT NO. 8334, CAD 795-D, IDENTICAL TO
LOT NO. 112, PLS 12, CONTAINING AN AREA OF
145,797 SQUARE METERS LOCATED AT BRGY.
INOGBONG, BATARAZA, PALAWAN

Respectfully forwarded herewith is the request for issuance of survey authority
submitted by Ismael A. Saguiran, et. al. to subdivide Lot No. 8334 CAD 795-D,
identical to Lot No. 112, PLS 12, for confirmation of Land Classification Status and
issuance of clearance pursuant of the provisions of DMC 2019-10 and Technical
Bulletin No. 2020-01.

Submitted are pertinent documents enumerated below, to wit:
Letter request dated June 30, 2022;
Tax Declaration for th yar 2019;
Tax Clearance dated July 23, 2021 and proof of payment of taxes;
Land Registration Authority dated July 13, 2021;
RTC Certification dated July 4, 2022;
Barangay Certification dated June 21, 2022;
Barangay 1D No. 0-22;
Affidavit of Singhe S. Onsing and Alegre O. Kene dated June 30, 2022;
Joint Affidavit of Lucresia Dabandan, Sammy Ampas and Danilo Kene
dated September 1, 2022;
. Order of Ammendment of the remaining portion left dated September 1,
2021;
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M. Rodriguez St. Poblacion District I, Brooke’s Point, Palawan 5305
Mobile: Globe: 09175028915; 09175028961
Gmail: cenro_brkspt@yahoo.com; cenrobrkspt@gmail.com



11. Land Classification Certification (Annex “H”) for
affirmation/confirmation, Technical Description and sketch map on BL
Form V-37 and Investigation report with categorical recommendation dated
July 11, 2022 and geotagged pictures;

12. Survey Authority form signed by Eng’r. Gerardo F. Ferrer; and

13. Transmittal of the Report dated September 15, 2022.

For heg information, record and consideration.

o DENR-CENRO
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Doc. Ref. No. 2022-3797 RPS MCQ

M. Rodriguez St. Poblacion District I, Brooke’s Point, Palawan 5305
Mobile: Globe: 09175028915; 09175028961
Gmail: cenro_brkspt@yahoo.com; cenrobrkspt@gmail.com
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LETTER REQUEST FOR ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORITY/ORDER

WFICEOFT

Date: VZy £ IO, LA

The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

Sir:

The undersigned respectfully request in your good office to issue survey authority to
subdivide/ segregate our occupations and improvements over which we have interests on:

Lot No: 93351, @ .77 17W- 4

Identical Lot No: /&2, PAC /Z

Portion of Lot No:

Area: 4 GFGF

Location: Z AEe30KG, /Q{[’}’F/Q/f ZA?,//@(A L/’f“/_

Please find attached requirements based on checklist provided. Thank you very much for
your immediate action on this request.

(Printed name over signature)
Contact No: _

CHECKLIST OF REQUIREMENTS IN REQUESTING SURVEY ORDER/AUTHORITY
DMC 2019-10 dated December 11, 2019 and L.MB Technical bulletin 2020-01
For APPLICANTS:
a)  Latest/Updated Tax Declaration duly certified by municipal assessor (if applicable)
b)  LRA Clearance (for lots under PLS 96 and 12)
¢)  RTC court clearance (request letter available at CENRO)
d)  Notarized Barangay Certification (on applicants actual residence and possession of fot)
e}  Any government-issued identification card( Valid ID: Barangay. Voters. TIN)
) Sworn Affidavit of Two (2) disinterested persons (separate filing of 2 residents of barangay where the land is
located) i
g)  Waiver of Land Rights (if applicable)
h)  Approved Survey Plan (if applicable)
i) Special Power of Attorney (for representatives)

For DENR:
a)  Annex B: Land Classification Certification for attfirmation/confirmation of SMD/ARDTS
b)  Technical Description/ V-37/ Sketch Map
¢)  Annex [): investigation report with geotagged photos
d)  Aanex F: Memo Transmittal of CENRO to PENRO with categorical findings and recommendations

Checked and verified complete by:
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TD No. 18-05-007-0536 Property Indentification No. 066-05-007-22-009
Owner: SINTO KULAT TIN:
Address: INOGBONG, BATARAZA, PALAWAN Telephone No.
Administrator/Beneficial User: TIN:
Address: Telephone No.
Location of Property: INOGBONG BATARAZA, PALAWAN
(Number and Street) (Barangay/District) (Municipality & Province)
OCT/TCT/CLOA No. Survey No. CAQ-795~D (PART), IDENT. TO LOT N
Date: Blk. No.
Boundaries: :
North: ALN 001, 003 OF SEC. 21 South: FEEDER ROAD
East. SULU SEA West; ALN 008
KIND OF PROPERTY ASSESSED:
] LAND [] MACHINERY

Brief Description:

(] BUILDING Hiary:
No. of Storeys: D Speciy:
BripF Dasariplion; it Assessment  Assessed
Classification Area Value Market Value Actual Use Level YValue Taxab
AGRICULTURAL 2.5000 ha. 200,000 Php 480,000.00 AGRICULTURAL 16 % Php  75,800.00 TAXAE
4 (COCON2-ML) {Coconut Land)
~AGRICULTURAL (A-3) 10.0797 ha. 147,600 Php  1.428253.17 AGRICULTURAL 16 % Php__ 228,520.00 TAXAE
(Orchard Land)
_ AGRICULTURAL 2.0000 ha. 70,000 Php 134,400.00 AGRICULTURAL 16 % Php 21,500.00 TAXAE
____(RICUP2-ML) (Upland RAL)
Total £ 145,797.00 sq.m. Php 2,042653.17 Php  226,820.00

Total Assessed Value THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-SIX THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED TWENTY PESOS
(Amount in Words)

Taxable Exempt Effectivity of Assessment/Reassessment: 2019
D Year
Approved by: By Authority of the Provincial Asses

. P. RABANAL, REA 6/6/2018
MUNICIPAL ASSESSOR Date
This declaration cancels TD M¢6. 05-007-0438 Previous A.V. Php  207,520.00 Previous PIN  066-05-007-22-009

Previous Owner :SINTO KULAT

Previous Area . 145797 sq.mi.
Memoranda:

[REVISED PURSUANT TO SECTION 219 OF R.A. 7160 AND SECTION 24 OF PROVINCIAL ORDINANCE NO. 1914-2015, SERIES OF 2018.

Note: This declaration is for real property taxation purposes oniy and the valuation indicated herein are based on the schedule of unit market values prepared fo
the purpose and duly enacted into an Ordinance by the Sangguniang Panlalawigan under Ordinance No. 1814-2018 dated March 26, 2018. it does not
and cannot by itself alone confer any ownership or legal title to the property.

SWORN STATEMENT b
SWORN STATEMENT Dz

Machine Validation; Printed by happy b baftez/ 11:54:32 AM



; PROVINCE OF PALAWAN |
/ Muni #=al Government of Bataraza (
D OFFICE OF THE TREASURER

TAX CLEARANCE
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that according to the records kept in this office that
SINTO KULAT of Bgy. INOGBONG, Bataraza, Palawan has paid the taxes on histher REAL
PROPERTY declared under lot # 8334 CAD795-D 112 PLS-12 PART & TD# 18-05-007-0536
ASSESSED in the amount of Php326,820.00 located at Barangay, !NQGBONG Bataraza,
Palawan under the following to wit;

T

O.R. DATE  BASIC  SEF  PENALTY | YEAR PAID

NUMBER ,1

8585466 06/24/2019 28020 B P 67.24 ?9741979

. 8585466 , 06/24/2019 , 379.00 , 379.00 . 181. 92 | 1980-1984 |
8585466 06/24/2019 17960 = 17960 8620 | 1985
8585466 ' 06/24/2019 ' 107760 ' 1,077.60 ' 1,810.36 | 1986-1991

8585466 | 06/24/2019 , 359.20 , 35920 , 25862 | 1992-1993

8585466 06/24/2019 125790 1,257.90 1,811.36 @ 1994-1996
' 8585607 ' 08/27/2019 ' 1257.90 ' 1,257.90 1,811.36 | 1997-1999
. 8585607 , 08/27/2019 , 7,501.80 . 7,501.80 , 10,802.58 |, 2000-2005
8585607  08/27/2019 1346640 1346640 19,391 60 | 2006-2013

8585607 ' 08/27/2019 ' 622560 ' 622560 ' 892486 ' 2014-2016

_ 8585607 , 08/27/2019 , 2,075.20 , 207520 , 249024 , 2017
8585607 08/27/2019  2,075.20 2,075.20 1494 14 | 2018

T 8585608 ' 08/27/2019 ' 326820 ' 326820 ' 784.36 75 2078
0340274 , 01/23/2020 , 3,268.20 , 3,268.20 , (653. 80 L 2000
5686621  03/02/2021  3.268.20 - 326820 (653.64) 2021

Note: Taxes paid by LORIO AMPAS ET. A£.4

Issued this 23" day of JULY 2021 upon the request of the abova named person for
whatever legal purpose/s it may serve him/her best.

Prepared by: Corrected by: Approved:

e \
KIMBERLY ESGADO AURORA R. LAXAMANA ROMANA O. BERMUDEZ
ADMIN A LRCO- Acting/Municipal Treasurer

O.R. No. 5866721
Date Paid 07/23/2021
Amount: - 50.00

o J



AcCOUNTABLE Form No. 56

(Revised 1992)

Previous Tax Receipt No.

OFFICIAL RECEIPT OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

5686621

dated

3er2021

Provincial or City Treasurer’s Real Property Tax Receipt

for the year 20__

2021-2021

1-4

Ne 5730961 Y

(ORIGINAL)
MUNICIPALITY/PROVINCE CiALAWAN ; Date 02/02/2022
ISMAEL SAGUIRAN ET. Al FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED 5
Received from m__ﬁm%cgﬁu PESOS & 76/100 pesos (P .m.:ﬂun.ﬂa@ilv«v
Philippine Currency, in full or as installment payment of REAL PROPERTY TAX for the Calendar YeR(220 _____ upon property  described
in theyAssepumnot Rolls as follows: [7] Basic Tax [71 Special Education Fund
LocATiON Lor Tax : ASSESSED VALUE y INSTALLMENT* :
~NAME OF DECLARED : TAX FuLL PrnaLTy
NUMBER AND STREET AND BLOCK DECLARATION - TOTAL
i OR BARANGAY NUMBER NUMBER LAND IMPROV'NT ToraL Due No. PAYMENT Pavuer £ GENT
SINTO KULAT INOGBCING 8334 CAD  18-05-007-05 2022(1)-2022(1) 326,820.00 [F 81)7.06 -81.70 817.08 -81.70 1,470.69
79500112 36 2022(4)-2022(2) 326,820.00 7.05 8170 17,05 -841.70 147068
PHS=12——000-05-0p7-2 202 29— 8261 Q5 F—— B 05— BT 106
PART 2.008 2122d)-2022(4)} 326,820.00 a1l7.08 8170 | 817,06 -81.70 147069
Total taxes paid by Money Order, Treasury Warrant or Check No. dated ,20 — f _
580176

' ’ * Payment without penalty may be made within the periods stated below if by instaliment:

yate Tirfe Printed: 1/31/2022

st Installment
2nd Installment
3rd Installment
4th  Installment

[

January 1 to March 31, of the year
April 1 to June 30, of the year
July 1 to Sept. 30, of the year
October 1 to Dec. 31, of the year

7:37:05 JOX0 wsITACS v M22.7,11

ELING P. MORBRMAGIENT City Treasurer

r

ROMANA O. BERMUDBSFY \



>Q,ccza>w_.,..“. Form No. 56 ; ;
 (Revisa 1992) Previous Tax Receipt Ny340274 01 /888030 for tR¢i¥ear 20
: £ OFFICIAL RECEIPT OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES 0
(ORI QmZ AL) Provincial or City Treasurer’s Real Property Tax Receipt Z . m m m m m N H. <
MUNICIPALITY/PROVINCE Ciry Darte
LR BATARAZA, PALAWAN March 2, 2021 120
@5 o LORIO AMPAS ET. AL Five ‘_.ﬂ.m:mmqﬁﬂoﬂn&n :iwmwlﬂmgt Two Pesos and mn%gMEn MuawN.Mm )
Philippine Currency, in full or as installment payment of REAL PROPERTY TAX for the Calendar Year 20 o upon property described
in the Assessment Rolls as follows: [J Basic Tax [} Special Edusation Fuid
. L2 o Loc I Lo T 2 v et ]
g wﬂufn;ﬁc Zcxwmwwmducm;mﬂ AND wmonz Umn..ﬂ:cz e u.?.Awbm & ~7mq>rl_.m|mmm.l| vs-hh.\vfzwy i TOTAL
i OR BARANGAY NUMBER NUMBER LanD IMPROV'NT TotaL Due No. PAYMENT AYMENT | BER CENT
SINTO INOGBONG 8334 18-05- 326,820.00 2021 w.wm%.wo 3,268.20 {658.64) 1.882.76
KULAT D795-D 0D7-0536-A & » ” *
112 - { - i 5 =
15-12 & e % E
PART S e g &=
AIN: 066-05-007-2p-009 o
Total taxes paid by Money Order, Treasury Warrant or Check No. a&m\ 2021 wz.wﬁm..mo _ 3,268.20 M Ammw.m.av *mﬁ.um
* Payment without penalty may be made within the periods stated below if by installment: ELIND P. MONDRAGON
Ist Installment - January I to March 31, of the year g Provincial or City Treasurer
2nd Installment - April 1 to June 30, of the year %
3rd Installment ~ July 1 to Sept. 30, of the year ROMANA O. BERMUDEZ jusus v

4th Installment — October 1 to Dec. 31, of the year Deputy \



AccountasLE Form No. 56 Previous Tax Receipt zmmmwmom %:@%\N.N\ 2019 for Euwwmm..wmo By s B
(Revised 1992) i R i — i

My TIE L OFFICIAL RECEIPT OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

\Oﬂzmw.,z AL) Provincial or City Treasurer’s Real Property Tax Receipt ZO O w b. D N N A. <
A

MUNICIPALITY/PROVINCE Ciry DATE |
, 20
L BATARAZA, PALAWAN lanuary 23, 2020
Received from LORIO AMPAS ET_Al Five hossandiEight Hundred Eighty Two Pesos and Squanty®ix 5,882.76 )
Philippine Currency, in full or as installment payment of REAL PROPERTY TAX for the Calendar Year 20 Centpuwas ffoperty described
in the Assessment Rolls as follows: [ Basic Tax [J Special Education Fund
L Locarion Lor Tax SSESSED VALUE INSTALLMENT* ;s :
NAME OF DECLARED NUMBER AND STREET AND BLOCK | DECLARATION 2 i ﬁ>x, g FuL w..z>r,j TOTAL
| Owner OR BARANGAY NUMBER NUMBER LaND IMPROV'NT ToraL Uc_uﬂw\ﬁ_n No. PASERY | PAYBISC/ Py ConT
. __SINTO__ |INOGBONG  |833a  |05007-  326.820.0 2020 326820 | 326820  (693.64) 5.882.76
KULAT CAD795-D | 0536-A 1 : 3 .
112 - = =~ w
PLS12PART - - = -
PIN: 066-05-007-22-009 . ) 4 3
Total taxes paid by Money Order, Treasury Warrant or Check No. da¢93/2020 3 gm.NDL w.wa.N& Eww.mﬁ w ,882.76
* Payment without penalty may be made within the periods stated below if by installment: —_ELINOP ZD,_Dw. AGON .
Ist Installment — January I to March 31, of the year Provincial or City Treasurer
2nd Installment — April 1 to June 30, of the year \(
3rd Installment — July 1 to Sept. 30, of the year ROMANA O. BERMUDEZ junus |

4th Installment October 1 to Dec. 31, of the year Deputy

I



ACCOUNTABLE FOrM

(Revised 1992)
Ay

(ORIGINAL)

No. 56 Previous Tax Receipt No. %&%N\SQ m i % ar i Q fo

/957 — Po)&

r the year 20" o

_ OFFICIAL RECEIPT OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
e Provineist-or-€ity-Treasurer's-Reat-Property-Tax-Receipt————————

° 8585608 X

MUNICIPALITY/PROVINCE Crry

PBATANAZA  PALA LwAAL

\ # M:w
Ty !?:.o

Received mBB. \\Qb\\ﬁv \«\Nﬁ\\\\e\h m\v\ﬂ.\“\ﬁ\. .ijmvmfwﬂ%ﬂ of

Philippine Currency, in full or as installment payment of REAL PROPERTY TAX for the Caleddar Year 20

2+ /9
SOESTRED MG R Sl
%«m@ ®P3207€ )

___ ufpon property described

20

LR in the Assessment Rolls as follows: £ Basic Tax " Special Education Fund
n ; LocaTion Lot Tax ASSESSED VALUE INSTALLMEMT* P ; ¢

NAME OF DECLARED | Nyumgn AND STREET | AND Brock | | DecLaration Mt& _MW f_“”__w.% %ﬁc..”_ TOTAL
OWNER OR BARANGAY NUMBER NUMBER LaND IMPROV'NT ToTAL P No. PaENT ..

Sr£710

22684

2

A5 20| & 56

[MAGROKG | )8 - | &5-003 224680 ¥G
DY D5Sh

WQ@?ﬁ

Part

£3%] %%

8P| 5

e (185

\

o N

22

~009:

Total taxes paid by Money Order, Treasury Warrant or Check No. dated

RN

| |

13104

* Payment

without penalty may be made within the periods stated below if by installment;

Ist Installment — January 1 to March 31, of the year
2nd. Installment — April 1 to June 30, of the year
3rd Installment - July 1 to Sept. 30, of the year

4th Installment - October 1 to Dec. 31, of the year

&P JOMNIRAGOM

Provincial or City Treasurer

\Q. AEN )

6L [/

Deputy

9



ACCOUNTABLE ORM No. 56 Previous Tax Receipt No, %ﬂl %w\m\m %::2_ m, » NIM\ - .\ Q for EG\V.NN&.\ Qm

(Revised 1992)
"

OFFICIAL RECEIPT OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ZO w\mwmmaﬂ i >
—Provincial or City Treasurer’s Reat TECRECEIHET = - T TN x
ACEA.NFZ_}F.V\ ORI T TSR A . T -/ ST, U I = 4 Property 1
MUNICIPALITY/PROVINCE City Date &L -7 3~/9
)
BABNALA | PA LA A S — i il JRE S5 Ul o
Received from g\ﬁ\ 6 W\. %B\\\h mq AL the sum @ ¢ N..S\Qc,d.\ \P.gw ’ “ w @#EMM@
Philippine Currency, in full or as installment payment of REAL PROPERTY TAX for the Calendar <M=.Q~c\ u, roperty described
in the Assessment Rolls as follows: B Basic Tax [ Special Education Fund
Rk B Location Lor Tax ASSESSED VALUE INSTALLJENT* : :
NAME OF DECLARED NUMBER AND STREET | AND BLock | DECLARATION » W& i P ﬁc_.%hﬂmnz)r L TOTAL
Ownizx OR BARANGAY NUMBER NUMBER LanD IMPROV'NT TorAL No. | Aavmenr AYM] ER CENT

ZINy0 e iG] 12 | ok -o03 GpTen - Y95299) [A539% (25390 | /%) -2 33/
KulAr P8-12 Bral, .\&@ 30° Ve -05| 741)- 230)-So YO.L02.48  D4pok) 5
| T L8829 Vivg)2 |15066-Yo 1Y Yké-7d fr39, g0 a4 g0
| 3%/ RLED0 - Pt -6 |§725 6] 6hac bo | rolst, 9/6.04
(2074 1203524 2630 2 | 24 g 1y £650-6Y
22 609 D750 72018 [mig AW /990 544t .57

Total taxes paid by Money Order, Treasury Warrant or Check No. dated , 20 5 _ _ _ \.\ b \“% .Qv %\
* Payment without penalty may be made within the periods stated below if by installment: & P. JACM DAL orS
Ist Installment - January 1 to March 31, of the year Provincial or City Treasurer
, 2nd. Installment — April 1 to June 30, of the year
,, 3rd Installment ~ July 1 to Sept. 30, of the year K. BENAr )1 e

4th Installment — October 1 to Dec. 31, of the year Deputy /@



AccounTaBLE Form No. 56

(Revised 1992 Previous Tax Receipt No. e dated for the year 20 R
(Revise 2)
OFFICIAL RECEIPT OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
(ORIGINAL) , Provincial or City Treasurer's Real Property Tax Receipt ; e, Zo\ b m mlm m ih.\m m . x

MuNICIPALITY/PROVINCE Crry DatE — A - \
LATH1 1028, Phtpesnr) é ) .Wp\ 7
o7 P& »,

s
_ﬂ.oon_.sua. from !\fﬂ. \\m&lg \Q .k..\WQ\N g\\ WN, \%\Dva_o sum cm..%\NP( $2. P [ €505 Qv,:\.\im o250 )
ar . upon property described
in the Assessment Rolls as follows: .B\wmmmo Tax @\mun&w Educ

Philippine Currency, in full or as installment payment of REAL’ PROPERTY TAX for tfe Calendar

ation Fund

NAME OF DECLARED Zczwwmﬂwﬂo“;mﬁ, >zchNonx Umnr,_%ww.:oz e Rl L ._,>x® ~Zw._,>rr€mv§. % i, TOTAL
S OR BARANGAY NUMBER NUMBER LAND IMPROV’NT ToraL Due No. v»ﬁzmzq P PER CENT
- . % V. . e7
SINTD __[1#/08e006 (18- | o b0l /- BRI 2870 ook b7/ 4924Y

_EuAT PUT] 0556 | G031 fogy-a) | 279 579- /&9 5992
prT [7.26° - J9ec  |/39. 4o y79-bo | 9420 Yo ge
L9y [xb-5) [ 1079 o 1033 60 |/870-34 K052 F

17960 - /692-93| 2v9.% 3$9-%0 |3c8. 62 177 oo
22~ DOY 250 (Y9 9815394 forzas /21).36 523 /6

N

Total taxes paid by Money Order, Treasury Warrant or Check No. dated , 20 _ _ _ / &E%g
* Payment without penalty may be made within the periods stated below if by installment: mw\m. \f\@t Qb.b‘hrso\&
Ist Installment — January 1 to March 31, of the year Provincial or City Treasurer

2nd. Installment — April 1 to June 30, of the year

3rd Installment ~ July 1 to Sept. 30, of the year \m, r BE e o

4th Installment — October 1 to Dec. 31, of the year Deputy >




i { KAGAWARAN N @ . )
1 P \ ‘ N NG KATARUNGAN
¢! bt PAN‘“S!\V/\AN SA PATALAAN NG LUF TN
J = ND REGISTRATION Mmlomrg7
4 Last Avenue, cor. NIA Road

Quezon City

July 13,2021

ATTY. EMELYNE V. TALABIS CeSE W{IMEJI

Acting Director } P' DEC 0 7 2021

Land Mana

8RO Fst Qf}mcn' Bureou | 50 s
3 stuar Building. Quezon Ave. |
Barangay Palgsahan, Queron City i G A e

Doear Director Talabis,

This is in connection with your letter dated April 14 2021 in relation o your previous igtter
dated July 20. 2020 both addressed to HON. RENATO D. BERMEJO. Administrator, this Authonty.
which was the subyect of his 14, Indorserent dated June 23, 2021 1o the undersigned requesting
information as 1o which of the survey projects in CENRO Brooke's Point, Palowan as enumerated
in your letter doted July 20, 2020, were covered by Codasiral Court Proceedings ond the curt ent
status of said cadastral proceedings, please be informed of the following, to wit:

Survey Project I. Location Status '
LRsNg fsfonke'svocnwubnc Land Subdivison No Cagastal Record P i
LeFEd3 | Brooke s Point Pybic Land Subdivicon No Cadasral Recora
Y & Brooke s Point Public Land Subdivican BL. Case 28 covered by Cod. Case No. N- |
~ ; 4. LRC Cao. Recorc No. N-145 ;
! ‘ B.L. Case 3is covered by Cod. Cuse No. N |
T ! - |3 trCCad Record No. N 134 ]
i: 4 F15-6180 ' iroroy, Brooke's Point, Palawon | to Cadostral Recotd : 4
5P _Punang/Labog. Brooke’s Point Faowan No Cadostral Record -
L Brouke yroind, Paiawon o Cauashal Recoru . R
6-0_ | Bataraza Polowon — No Codastrol Record
; Te R0 T PRalobac, Palawon e
i T S 11G) i Batarozn, Polawor i r B i
4 IO S an D | baiebac Pobiic tard Suhdwon T "I'NoCoaoastalRecord
] Dy 1S 10620 Baabae Fubic tand Svbd visaonr No Cagastral Record ] !
ﬂ L i e e s e . o A e S e AL
Bl Yz Cad 2950 | Batararg Codostre: | - . .| NoCogastral Record |
Wi e i A /960D Brooke § Poant OAare (row et oing Sotrorg | No Cadastral Record {
i _LEsponany £l !
ki
z i in case a Certlicahon of Status of a parcel of land covered by these Survey Projects with
’I HNo Cadastral Record is needed. ihis Authorty must be furnished with certified technical

i | description ond copy of Cadastral Map and a certification fee is fo be poid before said
certfication is issued,

for her honot's information and guidance. Thank you.

Very respectfully yours.
FOR THE ADMINISTRATOR:

Original Regitiration Division
Copy furished

Hon. Rencto D. Bermejo ‘
Administrator, This Authorify

TTEALTE N
K1 ‘/)1’7
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Republic of the Philippines
Fourth Judicial Region
REGIONAL TRIAL COURT

Balabac-Bataraza-Brooke’s Point-Kalayaan-Quezon-Rizal-Sofronio Espanola, Palawan
BRANCH 165 (Single Sala)

Brooke’s Point, Palawan
Landline: 726-3480 / Hotline: 0956-307-8033
Email Address: rtc2bptl65@judiciary.gov.ph

OFFICE OF THE BRANCH CLERK OF COURT & EX-OFFICIO SHERIFF
Justice Hall, Barangay Tubtub, Brooke’s Point, Palawan

CERTIFICATION
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that no land registration case
involving Lot No. 112, Pls 12 located in Barangay Inogbong,
Bataraza, Palawan is pending before this Court, which was
organized since 2018 and has jurisdiction over the
Municipalities of Brooke’s Point, Bataraza, Quezon, Rizal,

Sofronio Espanola, Balabac and Kalayaan.

This Certification is being issued upon request of CENRO

Conrado M. Corpuz for whatever legal purpose it may serve.

4th day of July 2022 at Justice Hall, Tubtub, Brookes Point,
Palawan.

-~

—2
ELENA B. DELA TORRE

OIC/Court Interpreter

Verified By: Rg&%?ﬁ;——v
EDINA

c WIII

Cert Fee. P15 /P35 /P 10
O.R. Nos. 7662317 D / 7662292 D / 2415723
Dated: July 04, 2022



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN
MUNICIPALITY OF BATARAZA
BARANGAY INOGBONG

OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY

CERTHIFICATIORN

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN,

This is to CERTIFY that the following person below is a resident of this Barangay,
both are Filipino citizens and the actual cccupant of lot no. 112, Pls-12 PART 8334, TD 05-
007-0536 located at Barangay Inogbong, Bataraza, Palawan.

[y

ISMAEL A. SAGUIRAN
LORIO S. AMPAS
LUCRESIA L. DABANDAN
DANILO S. KENE

LERIO B. AMBUNGAN
SAMMY S. AMPAS

& PR

<t
Issued on this Gl day of Juve , 2022 for whatever

legal purpose it may serve.

Hon. NI OR O. CARPIO JR.
Barangay Kagawad
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Republic of the Pail ippines }
Proviace of Py i{n s B.H,
Munic ipality el @,&/ Pernf ) 2
/ / 7/ *
A FEF 1L DA VIT
Tat 1, SYNGHE V. OXTK &G » of legal age, wweréd |

Filipime and a residert eof Barzngy  mxl/S, SRID L P re T i
Palawan, »fter naving oeen duly swora to law, de’/lerdby deépose an
Bay;

Lan © 1 anm old vesident of abeve-mentioned locality aund very
familier wita Lot Ne. R3¢ OF 7oVd | lecatcd at svoCdol
/6’4—/7?@,424 s Palzwam, conte ining au area ol Ar, FI7 silus;

faat above-poted lot is peaceiully, exclusively aad centimueusly
accup ied, pessessed aad develeped by ZTwsal Sfsw/did &f. @/ _ siace
20 Lo da te apnd e ve made censideraole imprevenents consisting
Py COCHX’e/ RS, BT NANAS, FPU/TIREES ANY B arih NAS
7 / 7

a
$

Taat 1 am executing tade alfidavit to testify and suppart tae
lawful claik and ecCupa tion of s id RAAEL SHGw IRt e;j.) /-
sver toe swject lot aud it is free Treow c¢laims z a conliictis;

Paat I fully undexstasa all tae contents aereef af ter it waas
read nud explained to tae dialect kuown t0 me and it is ny voeluntary
acl and deed, N
IN WLTNESS dEXEGE, 1 aereunto 71 < my signature tais o7l .
day ef VH 20 at BeNn Qﬂi Owens 7 , Paiawan.
/ /

QMGHE ?é ONSING | Bey. CAPTAIN
{ &?iiant )

SUBSCRISED AND Sw(ilN to before me om the date and place above-
written, Alfiant/exnibited to me aiif?w 774 No. FLF- 4PG-vTP
issued ot BRPASS LPaiul, OrHOe on Jiky JF. I8 .

’ -

£




ﬁf’ s e e e - e % R
i ? IC OF THE PHILIPPINES
RBIK)"EJ?:RTMENT OF FINANCE

BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE

ONSING, SINGHE S.

TIN:  727-496-569

BGY. MALIS

BROOKES POINT, PALAWAN

BIRTHDATE:  03/09/1954

ISSUE DATE:  05/17/2019 |
85 ~ ,

squATURE

iR sl
Wit st s .

*007092787+
* This card bears your permanent Taxpayer Identification Number
- (TIN). Always indicate your TIN on all returns / documents filed
with the BIR.
3 * Report immediately to your Revenue District Officer, the loss
3 of this card and change of name or address, .
-\_% * Any person who secures and / or uses more than one TIN shall
q be criminally liable and shall be punishable by fine and
imprisonment :




Republic of thusPailippines )
Provimce of Puldvun ¥, . s BJB,
Muaic ipality of s Qo7

/ / J

A FE L DA VLT

Tat 1, AleGrE O, &E , of legal agl,, puipesss
o BANEY

Filipine and 3 resident o1 Barang: y MALA Sarn £ ;
Palawan, »fter having oeen duly swora o 14w, G0 rer by depose and
&:.\t W

..J 9

Lan & 1 am old vesidenmt ;? above-mentioned lecality aud very
familior wilta Lel Ne. QR83Y OfI JA o, lecated at TADEOINEG,
OBATAR2AZA , Palzwak, CORte ining an area ef Vo ah 7W

/

Laat gbove-noted lot is peaceiully, exclusively aad a.e}tmuwualy
accupied, pessessed aad developed by ZomARL SHKPUBr/ eF. since
(€O __ to date and .eve made Consideraple Improvememis conrs isting
oL Cpcprct /i, ,aM,wﬂ%/ A 1 TARES YA XD B oA AN NS ;

7 o g

Tnat 1 am executing luis affidavit to testify and s;}ppart tne
lawful claik and ecCupe tion of sa il ZowuBL M@ /Nfs) eF /.
aver tone swject lot aud it is free Trow cla ims & a coniliicts;

Taat 1 fully uederstand all tee contents nereef asfter it was
read and explained to tue dialect kuown o me and it is my voluntary
act and deed, -

IN WITNBESS HEREG®, 1 nerxeunto alyix my signasture tunis '(?J% ’
day of TRAIE 02l at BRI o7 , P lawan.
7 7 7

ALEGRA’/‘ 5 KENT /6. KAGAWAD

{ A¥fiaat )

SUBSCRISED AND Sw(iN te before me on the date apd place above-
wreitten., Aifiant exuibijffd, to me nisfeezr Gesy G 4 022
issued at MmeEAT, /éﬂ? ,//f.,&,gé, on ” 5




L

il g |
¥ I
IR
wmmmmwmmmmww
I

Signature

4

sl

v



Hepuplic oI vhe Ppnilips Jmu )
Province of Prlev:.n -3 LeE,
Mucicipzl ity of Brookes Pgoint )

JOLNT AF .« Ihy VI3

E, OCEESH L. MB AR, SAedY 3, AMBAS S, ong LA NILU S, BNz,
ol legal =ge, all ma.iied, 1ilipino znu all resii.nke of Ba.angay
¥elis, Brookes Poiut, Prlaw n, =fter u ving -been duly sworn to law,
do hereoy depose and soy;

Toat we are the legitime w surviving grandcnildl.en (heirs} of tae
lo e SINTO LUIA T who is tue registered tax declar-nt of Lot No, 1444
Ple 12, contining an srea of 14,5797 nectares locatted »t Brgy. Inogboag,
Beteraze, P-lawn;

&=t - pove-mentioned Lot is now occupied, possessed and cultive ted
by the lawful heirs (grandcailaren)of tae deceased Sinto kKulat smmely
ISMELA., & GUINN, LOWIO S, AMBR S, B 810 S. ALNE, LUCGRESE ©. IAB NIAN,
BIMY AMEAS JR. AND LeniC B. AMBUGGE N, wao save taelir individuel impr o=
vemente thereof consisting of coconuts, guel ins wees, benanss, cormland
and farmhouses mde of local m terials ' nd taeir individusl ownership and
cultiva tion of the s we are free from clz ius and conflicts;

hat we gre executing this Joint afridavit to request the guthorities
concerned (Prvi,and Mun.hssessor and the DeENuj to cancel the tx declats
tion isswed in the name of owr sucestor Sinto Kulet -5 well a8 Lhis
claim over the subject lot and itbe s me be transfersed to herein
suwecegBors~in~interests;

Tha ¢ tais publiic document was made out of ow own free wiil snd
voliftion without suy force or intimid: tion fron anybody whomsosver and
it is our voluntery act and deed. |

IN WIDNESS WHE &Qr, We nereunto set owr Signs tutes tois _(ff day
of Septemper 2.21 ot Brovkes Point, Peiawan,

-~ TR
' i O 4 W1L0 S, KERD
hedirf pildant Heiv/affiant
SC Nc.09-0u89 S TIN 403-000-000 |Brgy.Io No. 03542

Signed iun tue presence of

. egnd - Lews 2, iﬁl,ﬁz‘jﬁf

4
SUBSCEIEeL A KL Saaed to before me on the Q. te of
wr itten, :




Republic of #= Philippines R |
Departmer  Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan - 5305

Email Address: cenro_brkspt@yahoo.cormn

T S

X
HA(IV-29)00636 E(1V-29)00680

SALAMA SAGUIRAN : Lot No. 112, PLS 12 iden. to
Applicant
Lot No. 8334, Cad 795-D
ROY GUIRINUA v
Listed Clatmant Location: Inogbong, Bataraza
Palawan

ORDER

In an investigation conducted on the premises by Land Management Inspector Rey D.
~ Pampo contained in his report dated August 26, 2021, it was found and ascertained that the
4 - above-named applicant died sometime in 2018 and the lot was partitioned by her heirs among

o * themselves, waiving portions therof to relatives as finalized in a document dated August 25,
2021 duly sworn to and subscribed before an authorized representative of this Office.
: |
L ‘ In that same investigation, it was further reported that the above-subject listed claimant

is an absentee claimant who never entered nor introduced any improvement on the lot listed in
his name.

It is ordered that the HA(IV-29)00636 E(1V-29)00680 of Salama Saguiran be amended
to cover the remaining portion retained by her direct heirs and recorded as Hrs. of Salama
Saguiran represented by [bon3@/ Saguiran and as thus amended shall be given due course after
the approval of the subdivision survey.

, The name Roy Guirinua is likewise ordered stricken anddeleted from the rolls of
clarmants on file in the records of this Office.

The present actual claimants/occupants of Lot No. 112, PLS 12 identical to Lot No.
8334, Cad 795-D are hereby advised to secure the documentary requirements contained in
DMC 2019-10 in preparation to issuance of survey authority once the suspension on the
issuance of survey authority, approval of survey and acceptance of public land applications in
the municipality of Bataraza has been ordered lifted.

SO ORDERED:

Brooke’s Point, Palawan, September 1, 202 1

For and by authority of the
DENR S¢¢retary:

CON RM)‘Q M. CORPUZ
{ OICHOENRO

COPY FURNISHED:

The survey claimant, Brgy. Inogbong, Bataraza, Palawan
The Municipal Assessor

Brooke’s Point, Palawan

The PENRO, Puerto Princesa City

M. Rodriguez St. Poblacion District I, Brooke’s Point, Palawan 5305

Adalhila. Al A AOTTEANONIE. AOTTEANOOL T

AR ORI R 5 A 5 gt



B. L. FORM NO.V — 37

Application No. _
Applicant : Lot No. 8(136/ Survey No. Otﬂ]_ - "4
Surveyed For /?0)/ 59 W/ RING 4 Iden. To Lot No. /72 Survey No. 4™ Ay
Surveyed By /ﬁ'DK/W i Mﬂw%ea /ARG T7F Has. Sq.m.

Date Survey #2244 /ST /77 Location /NOGHONE, /o4 TR RA ZA_ /o;q-épd,a/
v
Date Approved _ <epr £, /7 &7 7

[
[

\

TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION

TIE LINES: /SN~ VZE VVEZ.3/77 . Flopm ,ezm//, il Sk
/émmz«r 0("04(//2&"/

| LINE BEARING DISTANCE LINE | BEARING/ DISTANCE
12 M F-oC & 2772y oy 1 po- AF W J7 G 77
23 W7-07 & FoP.e7 Y YR N GE KB A 05/' 7
3-4 MB-08E (7L O~ 7278 0 36-37 w/ 3773 7 |
45 Wod-035 /AN [3-1/ 7 &7 20K 0. 0F 7
56 " 6- /7E F- g/ VN N'B6-03 W W2 e
6-7 N VF-/0 Veq. e’ N~/ PI~ DI W 70~ JF 7
18 N A/-3GE b 79’ T _
[ 39 V' 3& oW ZX | :
- 9-10 W 3Be-/7& : :
\‘1
fé—,‘
Ondieon w7
o \cords

Daie: _ wwly /G 242>
Date : —0 -

Date :

T. D. Research By:
T. D. Sketch By:
T. D. Checked By:




MIMAROPA Region

Ress lic of the Philippines
. ‘ Dcpdﬁment of Environment and Natural Resourcé$

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that based on available records in our office, the tract of land
in Barangay Inogbong, Municipality of Bataraza, Province of Palawan containing an area of
145,797 Square Meters, identified as Lot No. 8334, Cad.795-D, (Identical to Lot No. 112,
Pls-12) Bataraza Cadastre, as applied for by Ismael A. Saguiran, et.al. was verified to be
within Alienable and Disposable Land per LC Map No. 884, Project No. 12-A, Block II,
duly certified by the Bureau of Forestry on April 30, 1931.

Issued this 8" day of September 2022 at CENRO Brooke’s Point, Palawan.
Checked by:

MENELAUS . NULLER

Head, Forest Enginkeering Unit

APPROVED pY:

CONRAD!@ . CORPUZ

CENRO

M.Rodriguez St. Poblacion District I, Brooke’s Point Palawan 5305
Mobile Phone: Globe: 0945-257-1402; Smart: 0912-429-0856
Email/Gmail:cenro_brkspt@yahoo.com; cenrobrkspt@gmail.com



AccouNTABLE Form No. 51-C
Revised January, 1992 | (ORIGINAL)

iial Receipt
of the
Republic of the Philippines

N° 1415625 E

Date g,’ , )__,)/D)’V

Agency ow LENAS Fund
Payor jg)'wui, SW)«
Nature of Account sk
Collection Code
H o M«% T T e
/1£v /"/\A/W“"”l '

e zwn/ ok TITD

TOTAL P )y

JZ/Cash Dgszy umber Date

[1 Check
[ Money Order

Received the amount stated above.

Collecting Officer

NOTE: Write the number and date of this receipt on
the back of check or money order received.




‘ Bepublic of the Pailippines
Depar tment of Environment and Matural HM
HIVAROBA KEGION
COMMUNITY ENVIRONYENT AND M TURA L RESOUX
Brookes Point, Palawan

MEMGBA NDUM

PR : The Community Environment and
M tural Resources Qff icex

FROM + IMI REY D. RAMPO

SUBJECT : REQUEST FAR STRVEY AUTHQRITY
OF ISMMEL SAGUIRA N

In TE s Julyi1, 2022

I am submitting this report in complia
tion to conduct investigation for Swvey A uthor i
No. 2022-3797.

SUEJEC T LOT

The subject lot corresponds to Lo
112,Pls 12, located at Brgy.
of 14.5797 hectares.

+ o

s P,
to ITot Inogbong, Ba

ning an ares

CIA IM\ NT

The cls .ment is s mle, mrried, filip
resident of Brgy. Malis, Brookes Point, Pslawan,

gsources

CES OFFICE

nce with yow instruc-
ty covered by Doc., Ref,

4,Cad 795-D, identicsl
tare2za, Pal2awan, conts i-

ino, 59 yr. o0ld emd a

BOCELDINGSg ACTIVIIIE: UNQJ‘-_‘LLJ_&@N

Upon receipt of yow dnstruction, 1 im
investigs tion and taune foliowing were undertoken,

1. That Qur ing the course of my oecular

lot, it was found out that sbove-mentioned lot aj
and cultiveted by Ismel Saguiran, Lorio Ampas,
Kine, Ierio Ambungan and by Sammy Ampas.

e

Ll

2, Tat the undersigned conducted Geoty
two witnessess affirmed and confirmed that reque
are lawful cla immnts thereof,

FINDINGS# RECOMMENIA TIONS

After the conduct of the investigs tion
the following.

4

|
i

~

Thea

T¥n«
I8 &T

+

%7

- above-mamed claimnts and occuy
hes been in peaceful, exclusive =2nd continuous of
cultive tion on their respective portions and madf
on their areas and they are the swviving he irs/{
Kulat, the original claimmnt thereof a8 suppor teq
September 1, 2021 and by a certifica tion issued 1
thereof (pls. see documents hereto attached).

2y Tat tue land sought to be surveyed
confl icts,

3. Tat above-noted lot is outside civ
tion and it is not covered by any pending land rd
as suppor ted by a letter by Engr. Ante V. Gamizo
tration Divisdon of 1and Eegistration putior ity s

4. Tuat above-noted subject lot is witl
under Proj.ect No. 12-pA, I€., Map 384, duly cer til
Forest Development on April 30, 1931,

~—
5
~

nmal Office for approval,

6, Tuat it is respectfully recommended
lend cladsifice tien status and clearance puwswen
ktteched are Geotegged photos taken on the site,

Tat the Survey A uthority request be

pedis tely conducted tae.

inspection on the subject
re occupied, possessed

Lucres iz Dabandan, Danilo

gging activities and the
stee 2.d his-occupants

, I found out and ver if ied

pents on the subject lot
tCupe tion, possest ion and

P cons iderable improvements
trandch il1dren of Sinto

I by an affidevit éa ted

by the Barangay Officizl

is free from c¢la ius and

il or militery reserva-
g istration procecdings
y Chief, Original Regis-
1t Quezon City.

1dn the § and D zone

[ ied by taen Bureau of

forwarded to the Regio-

that the confirme tion of

T to IMC' No.2019-10, .




Republi— the Philippines

Departiiitit of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- MIMAROPA

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan 5305

Email: cenrobrkspt@gmail.com / Mobile No.: 09452571402/ 09124290856

B ; Ce ;

GEOTAGGED PHOTOS TAKEN DURING THE INSPECTON/VERIFICATION

DATE OF INSPECTION: V#2y £ Jazl

LOT NO: £39¢, &9 JIN, /et oy #Z 24 &

AREA: ___(#£- 777 45 ‘
LOCATION: ZNOG BOIG, BATRK 24, 044244
APPLICANT/CLR777%7/7 ¢ ZX 78/ .mé@a/ﬂ,ow/ &y AL,

7/8/22
10:12 AM




OulEli=0f the thpplnes
Uepams==nt of Environment and Natural R4 Lt |
Region IV- MIMAROPA
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

August 11, 2022
Date

SUBJECT: Survey Authority for a tract of
Lot No. 8334,0ad 735-D

Inogbong,B tBre 2, Palowan

ENG’R. Gerardo F, Ferrer
Puer to Princesa City
Palawan

Pursuant to DENR Adm. Order No. 38 and upon evaluation of the request of
Ismel Saguiran et.al. claimant of the above described tract of Public
Land, to avail your services, authority is hereby granted to you to execute the survey thereof
subject to the relevant provisions of the Manual for Land Surveys in the Philippines as amended
and to the conditions stated at the back hereof.

Violations of the aforesaid conditions shall invalidate this authority, and damages that
may result therefrom shall be your sole liability and professional responsibility.

Very truly yours,
For and by Authority of the
DENR Secretary:
~ 3) \ 8
Geodetic Engineer r) Qr'

GE Cert. No. 6859 Date: . 9/12/2005
License No. 1626578 Date: 1/6/2022

Above stated request confirmed: Issuance of
(1) ;snggl Saguiran ) AV

aturUName of Clalmant Signadfure/Name
Address Vo1 is ,Brook Pt Posigon: O III/ SKY'LMI1/ DPL
Palavwan

Ref ®ield Ref. Insp./Invest./Report
Inspection Fee P_ 175,00 Dated 71w & 20090

Under OR. No. 1415625
Datedy ugust 12,2022

. NOTE: :
For this Survey Authority to be valid, the Four (4) required signature must be presented.

M.Rodriguez St. Poblacion District I, Brooke’s Point Palawan 5305
Mobile Phone: Globe: 0917-502-8916, 0917-502-8773, 0917-502-8915
Email/Gmail:cenro_brkspt@yahoo.com; cenrobrkspt@gmail.com



~oul fi=of the Philippines e
Uepa’ =2nt of Environment and Natural Ré#gurcu
Region IV- MIMAROPA

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

pugust 11, 2022
Date

SUBJECT: Survey Authority for a tract of
uOt No. 33 4 ,'*J.."‘ a IJJ*U

Inogbong,B2Bir %a, Palawan

ENG’R. Geraxrdo F, Ferrer
puer to princesa City
Pelawan

Pursuant to DENR Adm. Order No. 38 and upon evaluation of the request of
Ismpel Sagudran et.al. claimant of the above described tract of Public
Land, to avail your services, authority is hereby granted to you to execute the survey thereof
subject to the relevant provisions of the Manual for Land Surveys in the Philippines as amended

and to the conditions stated at the back hereof.

Violations of the aforesaid conditions shall invalidate this authority, and damages that
may result therefrom shall be your sole liability and professional responsibility.

Very truly yours,
For and by Authority of the
DENR Secretary:

3)
Geodetic Engineer ,)

GE Cert. No. 6859 Date:
License No. 1626578 Date: gzzga_g

Above stated request confirmed: Issuance of Su

(1) : Zgﬁ ;l Saguiran ) Y~ X
Sigpatund/ Name of Claimant Signatufe/Name

Address: raakes Pt Positign: L Mi{__l_)PLI

=

rder recommended:

e 1S U

Dalavwan
Ref. wieid Ref. Insp./Invest./Report
Inspection Fee P 175,00 Dated JWy 8, <0z2

Under OR. No. 141565
Datedp peust 12,2020

NOTE:
For this Survey Authority to be valid, the Four (4) required signature must be presented.

M. Rodriguez St. Poblacion District I, Brooke’s Point Palawan 5305
Mobile Phone: Globe: 0917-502-8916, 0917-502-8773, 0917-502-8915
Email/Gmail:cenro_brkspt@yahoo.com; cenrobrkspt@gmail.com




& Ig)u f the Phlllpplnes
nt of Environment and Natural RebUrcL,
Reglon IV- MIMAROPA
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

»ﬂ u :.Jt 11, | 2
Date

SUBJECT: Survey Authority for a tract of

Lo 1 NO. B32004,Lnd 130-D

Inogbong  f2 thte 25 , PalawWaq

Lo FELILEL

ENG’R.

ruer to Princesa Citvy

Pursuant to DENR Adm. Order No. 38 and upon evaluation of the request of
lammel Saguiran et.al. claimant of the above described tract of Public
Land, to avail your services, authority is hereby granted to you to execute the survey thereof
subject to the relevant provisions of the Manual for Land Surveys in the Philippines as amended
and to the conditions stated at the back hereof.

Violations of the aforesaid conditions shall invalidate this authority, and damages that
may result therefrom shall be your sole liability and professional responsibility.

Very truly yours,
For and by Authority of the
DENR Secretary:
RARDO F, FERRE 3) 1 0
Geodetlc Englneer ,} G
GE Cert. No. _g8sg Date:
License No. 1626578 Date: ;gzg
Above stgted request confirmed: Issuance of Su rder recommended:
(1) - Sepuiran
Slgﬁature/ Name of Claimant
Address: Melis Brookes Pt,
o 4 2l
Ref_ g 4e] Ref. Insp./Inyest./Report
Inspection Fee P 172,00 Dated ° " T

Under OR.No. 141565
Dated A s (1 11C t | )¢

¥

NOTE:
For this Survey Authority to be valid, the Four (4) required signature must be presented.

M.Rodriguez St. Poblacion District I, Brooke’s Point Palawan 5305
Mobile Phone: Globe: 0917-502-8916, 0917-502-8773, 0917-502-8915
Email/Gmail:cenro_brkspt@yahoo.com; cenrobrkspt@gmail.com




Republic +++1.¢ Philippines

Departmettt f Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

MEMORANDUM

FOR : The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

FROM : The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT

DATE : September 15, 2022

I am submitting the investigation report conducted on the application for Survey
Authority to subdivide on the subject Lot No. 8334, CAD 795-D, identical to Lot No. 112, PLS
12, containing an area of 145,797 square meters located at Bgy. Inogbong, Bataraza, Palawan.

After the conduct of the evaluation, I found out the following:

1. That the lot is within the Alienable and Disposable Zone under LC Map No. 884,
Project No. 12-A, Block II, duly certified by the Bureau of Forestry on April 30, 1931;
That the subject lot is free from claims and conflict;

That it is respectfully recommended that the request for issuance of Survey Authority
be forwarded to the Regional Office for clearance to issue Survey Authority be given
to subdivide the subject lot and confirmation of Land Classification Status pursuant to
the provisions of DMC 2019-10.

w1

Hence, I recommend for the approval of the application for survey authority. Attached
are geo-tagged photographs of the subject lot.

e DENR-CENRO

e ke OINT

=
T - £ A 3 i ‘  CONRAD((I-M. CORPU:%
OATE:__SEP 16 200 -

Y . g,
- /W -1777

M.Rodriguez St. Poblacion District I, Brooke’s Point Palawan 5305
Mobile me, Globe: 0945-257-1402; Smart: 0912-429-0856
mail/Gmail: cenrobrookespoint(@denr.gov.ph



